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Scottish Grand Safari - National A
15-16 June 2019

Final Classification and Awards

Overall Classification

First Overall
2 Justin Birchall Jonathan Konja WHITE/BLUE/GREEN Lofthouse Freelan 02:57:40

Second Overall

5 Mark Jacques Adam Nicholson WHITE/BLUE Lofthouse LS3 02:59:59
Third Overall
49  Phil Bayliss Lance Murfin WHITE Land Rover 90 TD5 03:03:30

Class Classification

First Class A1l Standard Production less than 2L
118 Michael Wilson lan Letman BLACK Landrover Freelander 05:02:59

First Class C4  Standard UTV without Turbos
11 Chris Speakman Oliver Speakman BLUE Yamaha YXZ 03:31:52

First Class E10 Prototype Petrol/LPG Independent 4L and above
7  Rob Bool Steve Llewellyn BLUE AT 4x4 Challenger 03:07:08

First Class E7  Prototype Petrol/LPG Live Axle up to 4L
308 Chloe Anna Jones Rebecca M Clarkson CHROME PURPLE QT88 04:18:56

First Class E8  Prototype Petrol/LPG Independent up to 4L
193 Martin & Aston Cox Aston Cox/James Wa BLUE/WHITE GSR 206 03:19:05

First Class E9 Prototype Petrol/LPG Live Axle 4L and above
120 Francis Newton Derek Hutchison ORANGE Bowler 04:14:26

20 June 2019 Page 1 of 1



Results

Rank Car

13
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1
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120
190
2
5
49
7
77
193
201
11
18
55
308
118

81
15
196
192
20
265
60

Driver (1)
Francis Newton
Karl Gudgeon
Justin Birchall
Mark Jacques
Phil Bayliss
Rob Bool
Andy Degiulio
Martin & Aston Cox
Phil Ibbotson
Chris Speakman
Johnnie Drysdale
Steve Smith
Chloe Anna Jones
Michael Wilson
Ryan Cooke
Richard Green
Andy Powell
Mike Moran
Richard Wynne-Williams
Adrian Marfell
Jason Rowlands

Paul Rowlands

20 June 2019

Derek Hutchison
Toby Jefferson
Jonathan Konja
Adam Nicholson
Lance Murfin
Steve Llewellyn
Paul Foley
Aston Cox/James W
Karina James
Oliver Speakman
Tony Rae

John Griffiths
Rebecca M Clarkso
lan Letman
Darren Cooke
Richard Griffiths
Mason Kershaw
Tony Coid
Matthew Lowe
Paul Bartleman
Matthew Hall
Niall Lloyd

08:36

11
9
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E9
E8
E8
E10
E9
E10
E10
E8
E8
c4
E10
E10
E7
Al
E10
E9
E8
E8
E8
E8
C5
C5

Ret Class Total Time

04:14:26
04:49:54
02:57:40
02:59:59
03:03:30
03:07:08
03:17:52
03:19:05
03:26:31
03:31:52
03:35:41
03:46:16
04:18:56
05:02:59
05:04:04
05:26:30
05:27:00
06:30:17
06:09:34
06:27:11
06:38:39
07:07:03

Pen
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00

Lap 1
20:36
18:08
14:30
15:35
15:53
15:44
16:09
17:50
17:48
17:54
17:07
17:36
21:00
20:21
18:04
18:44
17:05
15:58
16:31
14:46
17:15
16:30

Scottish Grand Safari - National A

Driver (2)

2

19:26
16:36
14:12
15:05
15:36
15:22
15:42
16:50
17:27
17:36
15:42
17:09
19:05
20:16
15:49
18:13
17:18
15:25
15:50
14:33
27:04
28:53

3

19:15
16:24
15:02
14:55
15:06
16:24
17:40
16:04
17:09
17:14
15:57
16:27
19:46
38:10
16:56
17:53
15:44
15:24
15:57
14:22
16:10
38:10

4

18:50
16:04
15:58
14:50
15:19
15:38
15:25
16:05
17:02
17:16
16:19
17:21
20:37
21:10
15:32
17:57
15:49
38:10
15:56
38:10
32:50
38:10

5

19:07
17:44
14:36
14:51
14:44
15:43
15:07
18:06
16:40
17:20
16:58
17:04
20:29
20:27
15:40
26:54
15:46
38:10
38:10
38:10
38:10
38:10

6

18:39
16:13
14:41
15:14
14:53
15:42
21:55
16:43
16:50
17:26
16:19
16:44
28:44
38:10
15:52
18:26
16:18
38:10
38:10
38:10
38:10
38:10

7

18:54
17:59
14:16
15:00
15:19
15:51
16:50
16:50
16:30
17:25
16:21
38:10
20:38
38:10
15:21
17:33
38:10
38:10
38:10
38:10
38:10
38:10

8

19:26
38:10
14:24
14:51
14:35
15:27
15:52
17:31
17:22
18:03
15:46
16:47
25:35
21:10
38:10
38:10
38:10
38:10
38:10
38:10
38:10
38:10

9

18:47
18:06
14:50
14:34
14:49
15:10
15:25
16:16
17:33
17:27
15:43
17:01
21:01
20:59
38:10
38:10
38:10
38:10
38:10
38:10
38:10
38:10

10

24:01
38:10
14:41
14:54
14:48
15:09
15:50
15:38
17:24
18:27
15:44
17:15
20:25
22:13
38:10
38:10
38:10
38:10
38:10
38:10
38:10
38:10

11

19:15
38:1C
15:17
14:57
16:04
15:28
15:3¢
15:3C
17:15
16:54
15:35
17:1€
20:4€
21:2C
38:1C
38:1C
38:1C
38:1C
38:1C
38:1C
38:1C
38:1C

15-16 June 2019

12

38:10
38:10
15:13
15:13
16:24
15:30
16:18
15:42
17:31
18:50
38:10
17:26
20:50
20:33
38:10
38:10
38:10
38:10
38:10
38:10
38:10
38:10
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Class Results Scottish Grand Safari - National A

15-16 June 2019

O/all POS Class Car Driver (1) Driver (2) Vehicle Engine Size Stage Time Pen Total Time
Class Al
16 1 118 Michael Wilson lan Letman BLACK Landrover Freelander 1800 05:02:59 0:00 05:02:59
Class C4
8 1 11 Chris Speakman Oliver Speakman BLUE Yamaha YXZ 0 03:31:52 0:00 03:31:52
Class C5
265 Jason Rowlands Matthew Hall BLUE/GRAY Can Am X3 1000 RETIRED 06:38:39 0:00 06:38:39
60 Paul Rowlands Niall Lloyd RED Polaris Turbo 0 RETIRED 07:07:03 0:00 07:07:03
Class E10
2 1 Mark Jacques Adam Nicholson WHITE/BLUE Lofthouse LS3 0 02:59:59 0:00 02:59:59
4 2 7 Rob Bool Steve Llewellyn BLUE AT 4x4 Challenger 4200 03:07:08  0:00 03:07:08
5 3 77 Andy Degiulio Paul Foley YELLOW Milner R5 0 03:17:52 0:00 03:17:52
9 4 18 Johnnie Drysdale Tony Rae DARK GREEN Milner R5 5000 03:35:41 0:00 03:35:41
12 5 55 Steve Smith John Griffiths BLUE JRG Clio V8 0 03:46:16  0:00 03:46:16
4  Ryan Cooke Darren Cooke WHITE/ORANGE Milner LRM-1 5000 RETIRED 05:04:04 0:00 05:04:04
Class E7
14 1 308 Chloe Anna Jones Rebecca M Clarks CHROME PURPLE QT88 0 04:18:56 0:00 04:18:56
Class E8
1 1 2 Justin Birchall Jonathan Konja WHITE/BLUE/GREEN Lofthouse Fr 3200 02:57:40 0:00 02:57:40
6 2 193 Martin & Aston Cox Aston Cox/James BLUE/WHITE GSR 206 3500 03:19:05 0:00 03:19:05
7 3 201 Phil Ibbotson Karina James BLUE/WHITE Austin Metro 6R4 3000 03:26:31 0:00 03:26:31
15 4 190 Karl Gudgeon Toby Jefferson Mini 3500 04:49:54 0:00 04:49:54
15 Andy Powell Mason Kershaw BLACK/GREEN Caze Peugot 306 0 RETIRED 05:27:00 0:00 05:27:00
192 Richard Wynne-William Matthew Lowe RED Lofthouse BMW 0 RETIRED 06:09:34  0:00 06:09:34
20 Adrian Marfell Paul Bartleman SILVER Fouquet Nissan 0 RETIRED 06:27:11 0:00 06:27:11

20 June 2019

08:39
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O/all POS Class Car Driver (1) Driver (2) Vehicle Engine Size Stage Time Pen Total Time
196 Mike Moran Tony Coid LIGHT BLUE Lofthouse Evo 0 RETIRED 06:30:17 0:00 06:30:17
Class E9
3 1 49 Phil Bayliss Lance Murfin WHITE Land Rover 90 TD5 2500 03:03:30 0:00 03:03:30
13 2 120 Francis Newton Derek Hutchison ORANGE Bowler 4600 04:14:26 0:00 04:14:26
81 Richard Green Richard Griffiths ORANGE Bowler Tomcat 4000 RETIRED 05:26:30  0:00 05:26:30
20 June 2019 08:39 Page 2 of 2



Scottish Grand Safari - National A

15-16 June 2019

Fastest Lap Times

Fastest Laps

Lap Time

00:14:30
00:14:12
00:14:22
00:14:50
00:14:36
00:14:41
00:14:16
00:14:24
00:14:34
00:14:41
00:14:57
00:15:13
00:15:13

O 00 N O U1 B W N B

I
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20 June 2019

Car

NN
o
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Driver (1)

Justin Birchall
Justin Birchall
Adrian Marfell
Mark Jacques
Justin Birchall
Justin Birchall
Justin Birchall
Justin Birchall
Mark Jacques
Justin Birchall
Mark Jacques
Justin Birchall

Mark Jacques

Driver (2)
Jonathan Konja
Jonathan Konja
Paul Bartleman
Adam Nicholson
Jonathan Konja
Jonathan Konja
Jonathan Konja
Jonathan Konja
Adam Nicholson
Jonathan Konja
Adam Nicholson
Jonathan Konja

Adam Nicholson

Leg

N N N N NNP P P R P R
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Leg Lap Time Car  Driver (1) Driver (2)

1 2 00:14:12 2 Justin Birchall Jonathan Konja

2 8 00:14:24 2 Justin Birchall Jonathan Konja
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Scottish Grand Safari - National A

Retirements
Car Driver (1)

4 Ryan Cooke

15 Andy Powell

20 Adrian Marfell

30 Tom Harris

60 Paul Rowlands

81 Richard Green
120 Francis Newton
190 Karl Gudgeon
192 Richard Wynne-Williams
196 Mike Moran

265 Jason Rowlands

20 June 2019

Driver (2)

Darren Cooke
Mason Kershaw
Paul Bartleman
Ryan Mansfield
Niall Lloyd
Richard Griffiths
Derek Hutchison
Toby Jefferson
Matthew Lowe
Tony Coid

Matthew Hall

Class

E10

E8

E8

Al

C5

E9

E9

E8

E8

E8

C5

Lap

15-16 June 2019

Reason

Gone

Gone home

Gone

Rear arm bent

Run out of belts

Retired
Camshaft drive gear stripped
Gone

Gearbox

Head Gasket

Run out of belts

Page 1 of 1



Results

for Competitors registered in the British Cross Country Championship

49

77
193
201

11

55
308
118

81
15
192
20
196
265
60

Car Driver (1)
Justin Birchall

Mark Jacques

Phil Bayliss

Rob Bool

Andy Degiulio
Martin & Aston Cox
Phil Ibbotson

Chris Speakman
Steve Smith

Chloe Anna Jones
Michael Wilson
Ryan Cooke
Richard Green
Andy Powell
Richard Wynne-Williams
Adrian Marfell
Mike Moran

Jason Rowlands

Paul Rowlands

20 June 2019

Driver (2)
Jonathan Konja
Adam Nicholson
Lance Murfin
Steve Llewellyn
Paul Foley
Aston Cox/James W
Karina James
Oliver Speakman
John Griffiths
Rebecca M Clarkso
lan Letman
Darren Cooke
Richard Griffiths
Mason Kershaw
Matthew Lowe
Paul Bartleman
Tony Coid
Matthew Hall
Niall Lloyd

08:41

Class

E8
E10
E9
E10
E10
E8
E8
c4
E10
E7
Al
E10
E9
E8
E8
E8
E8
C5
C5

Total Time

02:57:40
02:59:59
03:03:30
03:07:08
03:17:52
03:19:05
03:26:31
03:31:52
03:46:16
04:18:56
05:02:59
05:04:04
05:26:30
05:27:00
06:09:34
06:27:11
06:30:17
06:38:39
07:07:03

PenLap 1
0:00 14:30
0:00  15:35
0:00  15:53
0:00 15:44
0:00 16:09
0:00 17:50
0:00 17:48
0:00 17:54
0:00 17:36
0:00  21:00
0:00 20:21
0:00 18:04
0:00 18:44
0:00  17:05
0:00 16:31
0:00 14:46
0:00  15:58
0:00 17:15
0:00 16:30

Scottish Grand Safari - National A

2

14:12
15:05
15:36
15:22
15:42
16:50
17:27
17:36
17:09
19:05
20:16
15:49
18:13
17:18
15:50
14:33
15:25
27:04
28:53

3

15:02
14:55
15:06
16:24
17:40
16:04
17:09
17:14
16:27
19:46
38:10
16:56
17:53
15:44
15:57
14:22
15:24
16:10
38:10

4

15:58
14:50
15:19
15:38
15:25
16:05
17:02
17:16
17:21
20:37
21:10
15:32
17:57
15:49
15:56
38:10
38:10
32:50
38:10

5

14:36
14:51
14:44
15:43
15:07
18:06
16:40
17:20
17:04
20:29
20:27
15:40
26:54
15:46
38:10
38:10
38:10
38:10
38:10

6

14:41
15:14
14:53
15:42
21:55
16:43
16:50
17:26
16:44
28:44
38:10
15:52
18:26
16:18
38:10
38:10
38:10
38:10
38:10

7

14:16
15:00
15:19
15:51
16:50
16:50
16:30
17:25
38:10
20:38
38:10
15:21
17:33
38:10
38:10
38:10
38:10
38:10
38:10

8

14:24
14:51
14:35
15:27
15:52
17:31
17:22
18:03
16:47
25:35
21:10
38:10
38:10
38:10
38:10
38:10
38:10
38:10
38:10

9

14:50
14:34
14:49
15:10
15:25
16:16
17:33
17:27
17:01
21:01
20:59
38:10
38:10
38:10
38:10
38:10
38:10
38:10
38:10

10
14:41
14:54
14:48
15:09
15:50
15:38
17:24
18:27
17:15
20:25
22:13
38:10
38:10
38:10
38:10
38:10
38:10
38:10
38:10

11

15:17
14:57
16:04
15:28
15:3¢
15:3C
17:15
16:54
17:1€
20:4€
21:2C
38:1C
38:1C
38:1C
38:1C
38:1C
38:1C
38:1C
38:1C

12

15:13
15:13
16:24
15:30
16:18
15:42
17:31
18:50
17:26
20:50
20:33
38:10
38:10
38:10
38:10
38:10
38:10
38:10
38:10

15-16 June 2019
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Class Results Scottish Grand Safari - National A

for Competitors registered in the British Cross Country Championship

15-16 June 2019

O/all POS Class Car Driver (1) Driver (2) Vehicle Engine Size Stage Time Pen Total Time
Class A1
16 1 118 Michael Wilson lan Letman BLACK Landrover Freelander 1800 05:02:59 0:00 05:02:59
Class C4
8 1 11  Chris Speakman Oliver Speakman BLUE Yamaha YXZ 0 03:31:52 0:00 03:31:52
Class C5
265 Jason Rowlands Matthew Hall BLUE/GRAY Can Am X3 1000 RETIRED 06:38:39 0:00 06:38:39
60 Paul Rowlands Niall Lloyd RED Polaris Turbo 0 RETIRED 07:07:03 0:00 07:07:03
Class E10
1 Mark Jacques Adam Nicholson WHITE/BLUE Lofthouse LS3 0 02:59:59 0:00 02:59:59
4 2 7  Rob Bool Steve Llewellyn BLUE AT 4x4 Challenger 4200 03:07:08 0:00 03:07:08
3 77  Andy Degiulio Paul Foley YELLOW Milner R5 0 03:17:52 0:00 03:17:52
12 4 55 Steve Smith John Griffiths BLUE JRG Clio V8 0 03:46:16 0:00 03:46:16
4 Ryan Cooke Darren Cooke WHITE/ORANGE Milner LRM-1 5000 RETIRED 05:04:04 0:00 05:04:04
Class E7
14 1 308 Chloe Anna Jones Rebecca M Clarks = CHROME PURPLE QT88 0 04:18:56 0:00 04:18:56
Class E8
1 1 2 Justin Birchall Jonathan Konja WHITE/BLUE/GREEN Lofthouse Fr 3200 02:57:40 0:00 02:57:40
2 193 Martin & Aston Cox Aston Cox/James BLUE/WHITE GSR 206 3500 03:19:05 0:00 03:19:05
3 201 Phil Ibbotson Karina James BLUE/WHITE Austin Metro 6R4 3000 03:26:31 0:00 03:26:31
15 Andy Powell Mason Kershaw BLACK/GREEN Caze Peugot 306 0 RETIRED 05:27:00 0:00 05:27:00
192 Richard Wynne-Williams Matthew Lowe RED Lofthouse BMW 0 RETIRED 06:09:34 0:00 06:09:34
20 Adrian Marfell Paul Bartleman SILVER Fouquet Nissan 0 RETIRED 06:27:11 0:00 06:27:11
196 Mike Moran Tony Coid LIGHT BLUE Lofthouse Evo 0 RETIRED 06:30:17 0:00 06:30:17

20 June 2019

08:42
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O/all POS Class  Car Driver (1) Driver (2) Vehicle Engine Size Stage Time Pen Total Time

Class E9

3 1 49  Phil Bayliss Lance Murfin WHITE Land Rover 90 TD5 2500 03:03:30 0:00 03:03:30
81 Richard Green Richard Griffiths ORANGE Bowler Tomcat 4000 RETIRED 05:26:30 0:00 05:26:30

20 June 2019 08:42 Page 2 of 2



Car Driver (1) Driver (2) Class Total Time Penlap1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
101 OQisin Riley Philip Richards ca 03:36:09 0:00 18:56 18:06 17:50 18:31 17:42 17:36 18:11 20:07 17:06 17:19 17:28 17:17
Nic Blundell E9 03:37:56 0:00 19:16 19:09 17:48 17:34 17:51 18:11 17:58 18:24 18:33 18:15 17:37 17:20

30  Tom Harris Ryan Mansfield Al 06:08:16  0:00 2054 2054 1929 19:18 20:31 38:10/ 38:10 3810/ 3810 38:10 38:1C 38:10

45  Jonathon Damrel

20 June 2019 08:45 Page 1of 1



Class Results Scottish Grand Safari

for Competitors registered in the British Cross Country Trophy

15-16 June 2019

O/all POS Class  Car Driver (1) Driver (2) Vehicle Engine Size Stage Time Pen Total Time

Class A1
30 Tom Harris Ryan Mansfield ORANGE Suzuki Grand Vitara 0 RETIRED 06:08:16 0:00 06:08:16

Class C4
10 1 101 Oisin Riley Philip Richards Polaris XP1 Turbo 0 03:36:09 0:00 03:36:09

Class E9
11 1 45  Jonathon Damrel Nic Blundell PURPLE VIOLET Tornado 4600 03:37:56 0:00 03:37:56

20 June 2019 08:46
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Scottish Grand Safari - National B
15-16 June 2019

Final Classification and Awards

Overall Classification

First Overall
21 John Rennie WHITE/YELLOW Tomcat 01:33:33

Second Overall

24 Craig Lindsay BLACK Polaris RZR 01:35:22
Third Overall
29 David Brose BLUE Landrover 110 01:42:27

Class Classification

First Class A2 Standard Production 2L and above
25 Martin Domoney Dave Marsh WHITE Defender 90 01:48:26

First Class B3  Modified Production
88 Billy Cruickshank Alison Anderson GREEN Landrover 88 02:00:22

First Class E7  Prototype Petrol/LPG Live Axle up to 4L

26 Cameron Crow Pauline Stevenson CREAM Landrover Tomcat 02:13:54

20 June 2019 Page 1 of 1



Results

Rank Car

1

o v b W N

21
24
29
25
88
26
19
9%
9
43

Driver (1)
John Rennie
Craig Lindsay
David Brose
Martin Domoney
Billy Cruickshank
Cameron Crow
Jack Wicklow
Steve Hill
Holly Wicklow

George Bryson

20 June 2019

Scottish Grand Safari - National B

Driver (2)

Dave Marsh

Alison Anderson
Pauline Stevenson
Holly Wicklow
Richard Canterbury
Jack Wicklow

Jacqueline Bryson

08:48

[ 2 BN I o]

E11
c5
B3
A2
B3
E7
A2
E9
A2
E7

Ret Class Total Time

01:33:33
01:35:22
01:42:27
01:48:26
02:00:22
02:13:54
03:45:31
03:44:22
03:07:33
03:45:34

Pen
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00

Lap 1
8:31
8:36

19:37
9:10

10:30

19:37

19:37

19:37

10:28
9:47

2
8:02
8:04
7:33
9:18
10:18
8:08
19:37
19:37
10:20
19:37

3
7:55
7:56
7:26
9:22
9:57
8:22
19:37
19:37
10:11
19:37

4
7:47
7:50
7:17
8:59
9:47

19:37

19:37

19:37
9:38

19:37

5
7:51
7:46
7:36
9:25
9:47
8:23
19:37
19:37
9:37
19:37

6
7:47
7:45
7:33
8:53
9:46
9:10
19:37
19:37
19:37
19:37

7
7:45
7:48
7:37
8:49
9:55
19:37
9:44
8:35
19:37
19:37

8
7:43
7:47
7:38
8:45
10:06
8:13
19:37
19:37
19:37
19:37

15-16 June 2019

9
7:34
7:44
7:33
8:45
10:00
8:11
19:37
19:37
19:37
19:37

10
7:38
7:43
7:33
9:06
9:41
8:13
19:37
19:37
19:37
19:37

11
7:28
8:31
7:32
8:58
11:05

8:08
19:37
19:37
19:37
19:37

12
7:32
7:52
7:32
8:56
9:30
8:15
19:37
19:37
19:37
19:37
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Class Results Scottish Grand Safari - National B

15-16 June 2019

O/all POS Class Car Driver (1) Driver (2) Vehicle Engine Size Stage Time Pen Total Time
Class A2
4 1 25 Martin Domoney Dave Marsh WHITE Defender 90 2200 01:48:26  0:00 01:48:26
9 Holly Wicklow Jack Wicklow BLUE Landrover 90 2000 RETIRED 03:07:33  0:00  03:07:33
19 Jack Wicklow Holly Wicklow BLUE Landrover 90 2000 RETIRED 03:45:31 0:00 03:45:31
Class B3
3 29 David Brose BLUE Landrover 110 5000 01:42:27 0:00 01:42:27
5 2 88 Billy Cruickshank Alison Anderson GREEN Landrover 88 2500 02:00:22 0:00 02:00:22
Class C5
2 1 24  Craig Lindsay BLACK Polaris RZR 1000 01:35:22  0:00  01:35:22
Class E11
1 1 21 John Rennie WHITE/YELLOW Tomcat 3000 01:33:33 0:00 01:33:33
Class E7
6 1 26 Cameron Crow Pauline Stevenson ~ CREAM Landrover Tomcat 4000 02:13:54 0:00 02:13:54
43 George Bryson Jacqueline Bryson Kirkland Proto 3982 RETIRED 03:45:34 0:00 03:45:34
Class E9
96 Steve Hill Richard Canterbur WHITE/BLUE/YELLOW Simmbughi 4800 RETIRED 03:44:22 0:00 03:44:22

20 June 2019

08:52
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Scottish Grand Safari - National B
15-16 June 2019

Fastest Lap Times

Fastest Laps

Lap Time Car Driver (1)

1 00:08:13 37 Alastair Morton
2 00:07:33 29 David Brose

3 00:07:26 29 David Brose

4 00:07:17 29 David Brose

5 00:07:36 28 Stuart Walker

00:07:36 29 David Brose
00:07:33 29 David Brose
00:07:37 29 David Brose
00:07:38 29 David Brose
00:07:33 29 David Brose
10 00:07:33 29 David Brose
11  00:07:28 21 John Rennie
12 00:07:32 21 John Rennie

00:07:32 29 David Brose

O 00 N O

20 June 2019

Driver (2)

Leg

N N NN NNRR R R R R RB R
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Leg Lap Time Car  Driver (1) Driver (2)

1 4 00:07:17 29 David Brose

2 11 00:07:28 21 John Rennie
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Car Driver (1)

9 Holly Wicklow
19 Jack Wicklow
43 George Bryson

96 Steve Hill

20 June 2019

Driver (2)

Jack Wicklow
Holly Wicklow
Jacqueline Bryson

Richard Canterbury

Class Lap
A2 5
A2 8
E7 1
E9 7

Reason

Finished event, one day entry
Rolled
Gearbox

Gearbox -stuck in gear
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Car Driver (1) Driver (2) Class Lap Reason

28 Stuart Walker C5 0 DISQUALIFIED - Reversing at the Split Junction

37 Alastair Morton C5 0 DISQUALIFIED - Reversing at the Split Junction
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Results Scottish Grand Safari - National B 15-16 June 2019

for Competitors registered in the Scottish Cross Country Championship

Car Driver (1) Driver (2) Class Total Time Penlap1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
24  Craig Lindsay C5 01:35:22 0:00 8:36 8:04 7:56 7:50 7:46 7:45 7:48 7:47 7:44 7:43 8:31 7:52
29 David Brose B3 01:42:27 0:00 19:37 7:33 7:26 7:17 7:36 7:33 7:37 7:38 7:33 7:33 7:32 7:32
88  Billy Cruickshank Alison Anderson B3 02:00:22 0:00 10:30 10:18 9:57  9:47 9:47 9:46 9:55 10:06 10:00 9:41 11:.05 9:30
43 George Bryson Jacqueline Bryson E7 03:45:34 0:00 9:47 19:37 19:37 19:37 19:37 19:37 19:37 19:37 19:37 19:37 19:37 19:37
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Class Results Scottish Grand Safari - National B

for Competitors registered in the Scottish Cross Country Championship

15-16 June 2019

O/all POS Class  Car Driver (1) Driver (2) Vehicle Engine Size Stage Time Pen Total Time
Class B3

3 1 29 David Brose BLUE Landrover 110 5000 01:42:27 0:00 01:42:27

5 2 88  Billy Cruickshank Alison Anderson GREEN Landrover 88 2500 02:00:22 0:00 02:00:22
Class C5

2 1 24 Craig Lindsay BLACK Polaris RZR 1000 01:35:22 0:00 01:35:22
Class E7

43  George Bryson Jacqueline Bryson  Kirkland Proto 3982 RETIRED 03:45:34 0:00 03:45:34
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